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Section 302.40  Shared Carryover Pools

a)	With the approval of the State Director of Mutuels and at least 30 days notice, an organization licensee may participate with other Illinois racetracks or out of state racetracks in a shared carryover pool on any wagering pool that provides for a carryover amount. 

b)	The carryover pools generated by the wagering activity on races conducted by the organization licensee may be carried in to another racetrack's pool, and the carryover pools generated by the wagering activity on races conducted on other racetrack's pools may be carried in to the pools of the organization licensee.

(Source:  Added at 32 Ill. Reg. 13522, effective August 1, 2008)
